

## Arizona Marijuana TPT and Excise Taxable Sales and Tax Collections, by Period Covered

Period Covered	TAXABLE Sales (Estimated) to Date			TOTAL Tax Collections (for all Jurisdictions)				
	Medical-203	Adult Use-420	Excise Tax-920	Medical-203	Adult Use-420	Excise Tax-920	EFT Payment Fees-180	Total Collections
Jul-21	\$71,665,595	\$54,974,031	\$60,606,942	\$6,009,835	\$4,633,481	\$9,697,111		\$20,340,427
Aug-21	\$65,777,545	\$52,217,296	\$58,868,606	\$5,502,424	\$4,404,214	\$9,418,977		\$19,325,615
Sep-21	\$64,086,715	\$53,902,648	\$60,237,757	\$5,364,392	\$4,550,259	\$9,638,041		\$19,552,692
Oct-21	\$64,454,676	\$59,104,156	\$67,011,351	\$5,381,510	\$4,971,879	\$10,721,816		\$21,075,205
Nov-21	\$60,262,446	\$59,525,760	\$66,606,066	\$5,015,766	\$4,992,041	\$10,656,971		\$20,664,777
Dec-21	\$57,525,283	\$69,671,031	\$73,348,571	\$4,823,014	\$5,828,690	\$11,735,771		\$22,387,475
Jan-22	\$55,456,406	\$63,081,821	\$71,025,042	\$4,638,253	\$5,306,082	\$11,364,007		\$21,308,342
Feb-22	\$58,403,163	\$73,694,661	\$72,836,150	\$4,863,597	\$6,151,471	\$11,653,784		\$22,668,852
Mar-22	\$56,312,596	\$74,330,960	\$84,134,853	\$4,711,321	\$6,252,241	\$13,461,576		\$24,425,138
Apr-22	\$51,926,900	\$74,346,237	\$84,781,987	\$4,345,162	\$6,242,247	\$13,565,118		\$24,152,527
May-22	\$46,529,489	\$74,012,493	\$80,987,484	\$3,882,949	\$6,196,527	\$12,957,997		\$23,037,473
Jun-22	\$40,474,189	\$70,637,645	\$77,957,290	\$3,390,397	\$5,912,089	\$12,473,166	\$8,061	\$21,783,714
Jul-22	\$38,942,433	\$74,332,084	\$80,893,858	\$3,250,727	\$6,231,750	\$12,943,017	\$8,864	\$22,434,358
Aug-22	\$36,367,656	\$74,772,609	\$80,272,170	\$3,034,921	\$6,261,925	\$12,843,547	\$690	\$22,141,082
Sep-22	\$33,523,131	\$75,853,962	\$82,481,948	\$2,803,871	\$6,349,745	\$13,197,112	\$3,111	\$22,353,839
Oct-22	\$33,419,141	\$78,561,970	\$85,935,735	\$2,789,660	\$6,563,959	\$13,749,718	(\$818)	\$23,102,518
Nov-22	\$32,901,825	\$81,478,899	\$87,899,031	\$2,720,187	\$6,782,480	\$14,063,845	\$0	\$23,566,512
Dec-22	\$35,172,520	\$89,514,162	\$93,718,610	\$2,905,683	\$7,476,116	\$14,994,978	(\$953)	\$25,375,824
Jan-23	\$30,120,707	\$84,885,576	\$91,242,717	\$2,494,995	\$7,114,660	\$14,598,835	\$2,546	\$24,211,036
Feb-23	\$30,153,635	\$82,643,632	\$89,091,599	\$2,501,436	\$6,922,682	\$14,254,656	\$0	\$23,678,774
Mar-23	\$33,795,522	\$93,495,375	\$103,478,225	\$2,794,227	\$7,804,331	\$16,556,516	\$0	\$27,155,074
Apr-23	\$31,481,667	\$88,016,184	\$95,015,750	\$2,609,944	\$7,365,331	\$15,202,520	\$0	\$25,177,795
May-23	\$30,412,120	\$86,749,019	\$92,238,459	\$2,530,146	\$7,216,853	\$14,538,683	\$0	\$24,285,682
Jun-23	\$29,164,650	\$82,555,602	\$88,655,637	\$2,415,348	\$6,919,598	\$14,404,372	\$0	\$23,739,318
Jul-23	\$27,820,419	\$77,845,042	\$83,852,404	\$2,295,168	\$6,520,762	\$13,416,385	\$0	\$22,232,314
Aug-23	\$28,859,101	\$82,101,692	\$87,959,087	\$2,391,049	\$6,880,482	\$14,073,454	\$0	\$23,344,985
Sep-23	\$28,382,014	\$84,741,409	\$87,883,690	\$2,340,838	\$7,065,275	\$14,061,390	\$0	\$23,467,503
Oct-23	\$26,578,927	\$85,371,510	\$89,417,922	\$2,185,112	\$7,113,401	\$14,306,867	\$0	\$23,605,380
Nov-23	\$26,249,028	\$85,722,428	\$89,421,592	\$2,160,715	\$7,151,734	\$14,307,455	\$0	\$23,619,904
Dec-23	\$25,456,431	\$87,525,204	\$88,146,401	\$2,105,818	\$7,325,811	\$14,103,424	\$0	\$23,535,053
Jan-24	\$22,271,693	\$77,251,147	\$78,827,226	\$1,844,726	\$6,432,521	\$12,612,356	\$42	\$20,889,645
Feb-24	\$22,037,463	\$79,066,649	\$83,990,495	\$1,825,845	\$6,636,395	\$13,438,479	\$12,961	\$21,913,680
Mar-24	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$42)	(\$42)
	<b>\$1,676,647,376</b>	<b>\$2,681,468,501</b>	<b>\$2,912,624,971</b>	<b>\$139,886,501</b>	<b>\$224,698,105</b>	<b>\$466,114,831</b>	<b>\$34,462</b>	<b>\$830,733,898</b>

FY 2022	\$692,875,001	\$779,498,740	\$858,402,098	\$57,928,621	\$65,441,220	\$137,344,336	\$8,061	\$260,722,237
FY 2023	\$395,455,006	\$992,859,075	\$1,070,923,737	\$32,851,145	\$83,009,430	\$171,347,798	\$13,439	\$287,221,812
FY 2024	\$207,655,077	\$659,625,083	\$689,498,816	\$17,149,271	\$55,126,382	\$110,319,810	\$12,961	\$182,608,424

\* Period Covered is the month in which the transaction occurred, and is different than the month the tax revenue was received by ADOR.

\* Taxable Sales is estimated based on revenue received. The Taxable Sales for each period covered will change as late returns, late payments, amendments and audits are processed.